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UCT SONA 2022 expert list 

  
The following academics at the University of Cape Town can be contacted by the media for 

comment on the State of the Nation Address. 
 

Name Area of expertise Contact details 

Politics 
Associate Professor 
Zwelethu Jolobe, 
Department of Political 
Studies 

South African politics. zwelethu.jolobe@uct.ac.za 
021 650 3382 

Alecia Ndlovu, 
Department of Political 
Studies 

Political economy of 
development, politics and 
governance in Africa, 
comparative politics. 

Alecia.ndlovu@uct.ac.za 
021 650 4748 

Energy 
Michelle Pressend, 

Department of 

Sociology 

Climate change and renewable 
energy. 

michelle.pressend@uct.ac.za 
021 650 3502 

Violence against Women and Children 

Professor Catherine 
Ward, Department of 
Psychology 

Violence prevention (especially 
from the perspective of 
children’s development, and 
public health approaches to 
evidence-based intervention). 
Child maltreatment. Youth 
violence. 
 

Catherine.Ward@uct.ac.za 
021 650 3422 

Professor Lillian Artz, 

Director of the Gender, 

Health and Justice 

Research Unit (GHJRU) 

Domestic violence, sexual 
offences, incarcerated women 
and women’s rights to freedom 
and security in Africa. Criminal 
justice and public health care 
reform in Southern and East 
Africa. Medico-legal 
management of sexual and 
other forms of gender-based 

lillian.artz@uct.ac.za 
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violence in conflict-affected, 
post-conflict and transitional 
African states. 

Health 

Dr Nisha Jacob, School 
of Public Health and 
Family Medicine 

Public health. nisha.jacob@uct.ac.za 
021 650 1084 

Professor Linda-Gail 
Bekker, Desmond Tutu 
HIV Centre 

HIV, tuberculosis, COVID-19 
and adolescent health. 

linda-gail.bekker@hiv-research.org.za 
021 650 6963 

Professor Landon 
Myer, School of Public 
Health and Family 
Medicine 

Epidemiology, public health, 
HIV, women’s/maternal health 

Landon.Myer@uct.ac.za 

Dr Marvin Hsiao, 
Division of Medical 
Virology and Groote 
Schuur Complex of the 
National Health 
Laboratory Service 
(NHLS) 

Virological diagnostics, health 
systems related to laboratories, 
molecular assay evaluation, 
interest in epidemiology and 
diagnostic research. 

Marvin.hsiao@uct.ac.za  

Economics and Development 

Professor Murray 
Leibbrandt, 
Southern Africa Labour 
and Development 
Research Unit 
 

South African poverty‚ inequality 
and labour market dynamics. 

murray.leibbrandt@uct.ac.za 
021 650 2726 

Education 
Professor Ursula 

Hoadley, School of 

Education 

Curriculum, classroom practices 
/ teaching, early grade reading. 

uk.hoadley@uct.ac.za 

021 650 3998 
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